CROYDON TRAMLINK ACT 1994

TRANSPORT ACT 1962

TRAMLINK (VARIATION) BYELAWS 2018

Made by Tramtrack Croydon Limited on 4 May 2018

Confirmed by the Secretary of State for Transport on

Coming into operation on

Tramtrack Croydon Limited, in exercise of the powers conferred under section 46 of the Croydon Tramlink Act 1994 by virtue of the Croydon Tramlink (Transfer of Functions) Order 1996 and of all other powers enabling it in that behalf, makes the following Byelaws:—

- 1. The Byelaws may be cited as the Tramlink (Variation) Byelaws 2018.
- 2. The Byelaws shall come into operation in accordance with the provisions of section 67 of the Transport Act 1962 (as applied by section 46 of the Croydon Tramlink Act 1994) and as specified below.
- 3.—(1) The Tramlink Byelaws made under section 46 of the Croydon Tramlink Act 1994 on 15 December 1999 by Tramtrack Croydon Limited by virtue of the Croydon Tramlink (Transfer of Functions) Order 1996 and confirmed under the authority of the Secretary of State for the Environment, Transport and Regions on 7 April 2000 shall be amended as follows.
- (2) Paragraph 19(3)(i) shall be deleted.
- (3) Paragraph 19(3)(ii) shall be renumbered as paragraph 19(3)(i).
- (4) Paragraph 19(3)(iii) shall be renumbered as paragraph 19(3)(ii).

The common seal of **Tramtrack Croydon Limited** was hereunto affixed in accordance with article 16 of Tramtrack Croydon Limited's Articles of Association on the Fourth day of May 2018, in the presence of:

Authorised signatory.....

The Secretary of State for Transport hereby confirms the Tramlink (Variation) Byelaws 2018 and fixes the day of as the date they will come into operation.

Signed by authority of the Secretary of State for Transport on

By